THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK ILLINOIS

AGENDA

Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois Economic Development Commission Special Meeting

Thursday, November 21st, 2024 8:00 A.M. 9500 Belmont Avenue Village of Franklin Park, Illinois 60131 Mayor's Conference Room

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Minutes from the October 10, 2024 Special Meeting
- IV. Old Business
- V. New Business
 - a. Discussion on and consideration of a 6b real estate tax assessment application by Digital Grand Avenue, LLC for the property located at 9229 W. Grand Avenue, Franklin Park, IL 60131.
 - b. Discussion on and consideration of a 6b real estate tax assessment renewal application by Digital Grand Avenue, LLC for the properties located at 9333, 9355, and 9377 W. Grand Avenue, Franklin Park, IL 60131.
- VI. Project Updates from Staff
- VII. Report from the Mayor
- VIII. Public Comment
- IX. Next Regular Meeting
 - a. December 18, 2024 (Special Meeting)
- X. Adjournment